This drawing is the exclusive property of PROEL S.p.A. and cannot be reproduced without prior authoriza�on.
Manufactured by PROEL
ITALY
FI-0145-00
AX12C POLE ADAPTER
CODE: KPTPOLEAX12C
SUPPLIED MATERIALS OPTIONAL MATERIALS
ASSEMBLY LAYOUT
QUICK RELEASE PIN
SPEAKER FASTEN KNOB
M5 x 30mm
POLE FASTEN KNOB
M8 x 12mm
FLATTEN SCREWS
M5 x 14mm
(3mm hex key)
- REMOVE THE SPEAKER BRACKET FROM THE FLOOR STAND.
- INSERT AND SCREW IN THE POLE IN THE M20 THREADED HOLE.
- LOOSEN BOTH THE SPEAKER FASTEN KNOBS (A)
- PLACE THE SPEAKER AND FASTEN IT TO THE POLE
  ADAPTER USING THE QUICK RELEASE PINS (B)
- TIGHTEN THE TWO SPEAKER FASTEN KNOBS (A)
- INSERT THE SPEAKER
  ASSEMBLY IN THE POLE
- ADJUST THE HEIGHT
- SCREW IN THE POLE
BUTTON SCREWS
M6 x 14mm
(4mm hex key)
M20 THREADED HOLE
FOR POLE
B
B
1
2
3
A
A
DHSS10M20
KP210S
KPTFAX12C
CONDITIONS OF USE WARNINGS
Proel does not accept any liability for damage caused to third par�es
due to improper installa�on, use of non-original spare parts, lack of
maintenance, tampering or improper use of this product, including
disregard of acceptable and applicable safety standards.
Proel strongly recommends that this loudspeaker cabinet be
suspended taking into considera�on all current local regula�ons. The
product must be installed by qualified personal. Please contact the
manufacturer for further informa�on.
- USE ONLY SPECIFIED ACCESSORIES: KPTFAX12C AS FLOOR STAND
AND DHSS10M20 OR KP210S AS POLE.
- A maximum of 1 x AX12C cabinet is allowed to be installed on the
KPTPOLEAX12C pole.
- The ground where the KPTFAX12C floor stand is placed needs to be
absolutely stable and compact.
- Adjust the feet so to put the KTPTFAX12C perfectly horizontal to ground.
Use a spirit level to obtain the best result.